website: www.keralapsc.gov.in



Phone: 0471-2447201

E-mail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ERIIA(2)1470/2023/EW

Thiruvananthapuram, Date: 03/05/2024.

ADDENDUM NOTIFICATION

Sub: KPSC- Confidential Assistant Gr.II (Part II-Fishermen/ Dependent of Fishermen Category) in Kerala State Co-operative Federation for Fisheries Development Limited (Cat.No.227/2020)- Addendum Notification-reg:

Ref: 1) Short List No. 131/2023/ERIIA dtd. 27/07/2023.

2) Order of Hon'ble Chairman in the file of even number dated 02/05/2024.

It is hereby notified that "List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation" is added to the Short List No. 131/2023/ERIIA dated 27/07/2023 for the post of Confidential Assistant Gr.II (Part II-Fishermen/ Dependent of Fishermen Category) in Kerala State Cooperative Federation for Fisheries Development Limited (MATSYAFED) (Cat.No.227/2020) and the title "Main List" is deleted from the Short List as per the Order 2nd cited above.

List of Differently Abled Candidates for 3% Reservation

Low Vision

Nil

Hearing Impairment

Ni

Locomotor Disability/Cerebral Palsy

Nil

The Short List No. 131/2023/ERIIA dated 27/07/2023 stands modified to the above extent.

(By Order of the Commission)

SAJU GEORGE SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram-4

Approved for issue Section Officer